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TEMP1A

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues

On ascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Rising household costs

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 10.31 8.37 16.15 22.18 19.65 22.76 0.19 0.39 100.00
Female 8.82 6.08 13.14 21.37 22.16 26.86 1.57 100.00
Total 9.57 7.23 14.65 21.78 20.90 24.80 0.10 0.98 100.00
TEMP1A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
On ascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Rising household costs
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 9.70 8.25 13.89 23.01 20.41 24.02 0.14 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 11.57 5.79 15.70 20.66 18.18 27.27 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 6.67 20.00 40.00 6.67 26.67 100.00
Hispanic 6.94 347 16.67 17.36 28.47 24.31 2.78 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 25.00 15.00 5.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 3.03 6.06 21.21 15.15 18.18 33.33 3.03 100.00
Total 9.57 7.23 14.65 21.78 20.90 24.80 0.10 0.98 100.00
TEMP1A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Rising household costs
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 25.00 12.50 25.00 25.00 12.50 100.00
Democrat 9.14 9.42 17.17 22.99 19.11 20.50 0.28 1.39 100.00
Lean Democrat 7.41 12,96 18.52 17.59 19.44 24.07 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 11.73 4.08 13.78 22.96 18.88 27.55 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 6.38 5.32 745 19.15 31.91 28.72 1.06 100.00
Republican 10.12 5.06 13.23 22.18 21.40 27.63 0.39 100.00
Total 9.57 7.23 14.65 21.78 20.90 24.80 0.10 0.98 100.00




TEMP1B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues

On ascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Shortages of the goods and services you need

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 25.88 17.51 21.01 15.95 10.51 8.56 0.19 0.39 100.00
Female 23.14 14.90 19.41 22.16 10.20 8.82 1.37 100.00
Total 24,51 16.21 20.21 19.04 10.35 8.69 0.10 0.88 100.00
TEMP1B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where Ois ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Shortages of the goods and services you need
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 26.48 17.95 20.41 17.51 9.70 7.24 0.14 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 23.97 9.92 16.53 26.45 11.57 10.74 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 13.33 13.33 20.00 40.00 13.33 100.00
Hispanic 18.06 12.50 22.22 19.44 13.89 11.81 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 25.00 20.00 20.00 5.00 10.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 18.18 18.18 21.21 21.21 9.09 9.09 3.03 100.00
Total 2451 16.21 20.21 19.04 10.35 8.69 0.10 0.88 100.00
TEMP1B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
On ascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Shortages of the goods and services you need
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 25.00 25.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 28.25 18.28 19.67 16.62 8.86 6.93 0.28 1.11 100.00
Lean Democrat 25.93 22.22 25.00 11.11 5.56 10.19 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 25.51 10.20 20.41 22.45 9.69 10.71 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 18.09 14.89 21.28 23.40 13.83 7.45 1.06 100.00
Republican 20.62 15.56 19.07 21.40 13.62 9.34 0.39 100.00
Total 24,51 16.21 20.21 19.04 10.35 8.69 0.10 0.88 100.00




TEMP1C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Job losses in your workplace, industry, or community

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 30.54 17.90 16.54 1751 7.78 9.34 0.39 100.00
Female 28.04 15.88 18.24 19.80 8.43 8.43 0.20 0.98 100.00
Total 29.30 16.89 17.38 18.65 8.11 8.89 0.10 0.68 100.00
TEMP1C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Job losses in your workplace, industry, or community
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 31.40 19.25 18.23 16.21 7.38 7.24 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 33.06 11.57 11.57 2397 7.4 11.57 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 26.67 26.67 26.67 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 20.83 15.28 15.97 2292 11.11 11.11 0.69 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 30.00 5.00 30.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.09 9.09 15.15 33.33 15.15 15.15 3.03 100.00
Total 29.30 16.89 17.38 18.65 8.11 8.89 0.10 0.68 100.00
TEMP1C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Job losses in your workplace, industry, or community
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 12.50 25.00 25.00 12.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 28.81 20.78 14.40 19.39 7.20 8.86 0.55 100.00
Lean Democrat 28.70 20.37 20.37 1852 7.41 4.63 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 29.59 11.73 17.35 18.88 9.18 12.24 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 26.60 14.89 18.09 21.28 9.57 8.51 1.06 100.00
Republican 31.52 14.79 19.84 17.12 7.78 8.17 0.39 0.39 100.00
Total 29.30 16.89 17.38 18.65 8.11 8.89 0.10 0.68 100.00




TEMP1D

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues

On ascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Banking and stock market instability

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 20.04 14.98 19.26 25.29 9.92 9.73 0.19 0.58 100.00
Female 18.82 14.12 19.61 25.29 12.75 7.45 0.20 1.76 100.00
Total 19.43 14.55 19.43 25.29 11.33 8.59 0.20 1.17 100.00
TEMP1D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where Ois ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Banking and stock market instability
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 19.10 16.35 19.54 24.46 11.72 7.96 0.14 0.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 29.75 9.09 19.83 26.45 6.61 6.61 1.65 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 26.67 20.00 13.33 20.00 6.67 13.33 100.00
Hispanic 13.19 11.81 20.14 27.08 14.58 9.72 0.69 2.78 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 25.00 20.00 20.00 15.00 5.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.09 3.03 15.15 39.39 12.12 18.18 3.03 100.00
Total 19.43 14.55 19.43 25.29 11.33 8.59 0.20 1.17 100.00
TEMP1D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
On ascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Banking and stock market instability
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 25.00 25.00 25.00 12.50 100.00
Democrat 21.05 16.07 22.99 23.27 9.97 5.26 0.28 1.11 100.00
Lean Democrat 15.74 18.52 20.37 25.93 11.11 741 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 26.02 11.73 15.82 24.49 8.16 11.73 2.04 100.00
Lean Republican 14.89 9.57 24.47 24.47 12.77 12.77 1.06 100.00
Republican 15.56 15.18 14.79 28.79 14.79 10.12 0.39 0.39 100.00
Total 19.43 14.55 19.43 25.29 11.33 8.59 0.20 1.17 100.00




TEMP1E

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues

On ascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
The current federal budget deficit

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 18.09 11.87 19.84 22.37 14.40 12.84 0.19 0.39 100.00
Female 18.24 13.92 17.45 22.35 14.31 12.55 1.18 100.00
Total 18.16 12.89 18.65 22.36 14.36 12.70 0.10 0.78 100.00
TEMP1E
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where Ois ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
The current federal budget deficit
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 16.93 14.18 19.97 21.13 14.76 12.30 0.14 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 27.27 13.22 8.26 23.14 15.70 11.57 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 6.67 20.00 13.33 13.33 13.33 100.00
Hispanic 16.67 6.94 20.14 28.47 11.81 14.58 1.39 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 15.00 25.00 15.00 25.00 5.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 12.12 6.06 24.24 21.21 18.18 15.15 3.03 100.00
Total 18.16 12.89 18.65 22.36 14.36 12.70 0.10 0.78 100.00
TEMP1E
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues
On ascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
The current federal budget deficit
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 25.00 12.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 23.27 15.51 19.39 21.88 12.19 6.93 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 14.81 18.52 21.30 24.07 12.04 8.33 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 24.49 10.20 16.84 19.90 12.76 14.80 0.51 0.51 100.00
Lean Republican 7.45 10.64 24.47 24.47 15.96 15.96 1.06 100.00
Republican 11.67 9.73 15.95 23.74 18.68 19.84 0.39 100.00
Total 18.16 12.89 18.65 22.36 14.36 12.70 0.10 0.78 100.00




TEMP2A

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues

On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
War and terrorism

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 13.81 10.31 17.70 28.40 18.87 10.31 0.58 100.00
Female 11.18 10.20 13.53 28.24 18.04 17.25 1.57 100.00
Total 12.50 10.25 15.63 28.32 18.46 13.77 1.07 100.00
TEMP2A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues
On ascale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
War and terrorism
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 11.72 11.43 15.92 27.79 19.39 12.88 0.87 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 16.53 6.61 14.88 29.75 15.70 15.70 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 6.67 13.33 13.33 26.67 40.00 100.00
Hispanic 14.58 6.94 13.19 30.56 19.44 13.19 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 15.00 10.00 25.00 20.00 5.00 25.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 6.06 12.12 18.18 30.30 21.21 9.09 3.03 100.00
Total 12.50 10.25 15.63 28.32 18.46 13.77 1.07 100.00
TEMP2A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
War and terrorism
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 37.50 37.50 12.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 9.70 11.08 17.17 25.48 21.61 14.13 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 9.26 14.81 10.19 37.96 16.67 11.11 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 18.88 10.71 17.35 21.94 15.31 14.80 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 8.51 5.32 15.96 38.30 18.09 11.70 2.13 100.00
Republican 13.62 8.95 14.79 29.18 17.90 14.40 1.17 100.00
Total 12.50 10.25 15.63 28.32 18.46 13.77 1.07 100.00




TEMP2B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Bordersecurity and migration

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 21.98 12.45 19.65 16.54 12.06 16.54 0.78 100.00
Female 23.33 14.51 20.00 16.47 10.78 13.53 0.20 1.18 100.00
Total 22.66 13.48 19.82 16.50 11.43 15.04 0.10 0.98 100.00
TEMP2B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Bordersecurity and migration
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 21.42 15.92 19.39 15.34 11.29 15.92 0.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 33.06 5.79 24.79 14.88 9.09 11.57 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 26.67 26.67 13.33 13.33 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 21.53 8.33 19.44 19.44 13.89 14.58 0.69 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 25.00 20.00 15.00 20.00 5.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 12.12 15.15 12.12 33.33 15.15 9.09 3.03 100.00
Total 22.66 13.48 19.82 16.50 11.43 15.04 0.10 0.98 100.00
TEMP2B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Bordersecurity and migration
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 25.00 25.00 25.00 12.50 100.00
Democrat 29.64 19.67 21.05 17.17 5.82 6.09 0.55 100.00
Lean Democrat 26.85 20.37 23.15 20.37 4.63 3.70 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 29.08 9.69 20.41 13.27 12.24 14.29 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 5.32 532 19.15 21.28 21.28 25.53 2.13 100.00
Republican 12.84 8.17 16.34 14.40 18.29 28.79 0.39 0.78 100.00
Total 22.66 13.48 19.82 16.50 11.43 15.04 0.10 0.98 100.00




TEMP2C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues

On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Economic instability from global markets

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 13.62 13.04 19.26 26.46 15.18 11.67 0.78 100.00
Female 13.14 12.55 19.61 27.45 15.88 9.80 1.57 100.00
Total 13.38 12.79 19.43 26.95 15.53 10.74 1.17 100.00
TEMP2C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues
On ascale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Economic instability from global markets
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 12.59 14.62 21.13 27.35 14.33 9.12 0.87 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 22.31 8.26 14.88 25.62 15.70 12.40 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 20.00 33.33 13.33 13.33 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 10.42 9.03 14.58 29.86 22.22 11.81 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 10.00 15.00 25.00 15.00 5.00 30.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.09 12.12 12.12 24.24 18.18 18.18 6.06 100.00
Total 13.38 12.79 19.43 26.95 15.53 10.74 1.17 100.00
TEMP2C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Economic instability from global markets
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 12.50 12.50 37.50 12.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 14.40 15.79 19.94 24.93 16.34 8.03 0.55 100.00
Lean Democrat 11.11 14.81 25.00 25.93 13.89 8.33 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 15.82 11.22 17.35 24.49 13.78 16.33 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 10.64 6.38 19.15 29.79 21.28 10.64 2.13 100.00
Republican 12.06 11.67 18.29 31.52 13.62 11.28 1.56 100.00
Total 13.38 12.79 19.43 26.95 15.53 10.74 1.17 100.00




TEMP2D

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues

On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Pandemics and climate change

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 23.93 12.65 17.90 22.37 11.87 10.51 0.78 100.00
Female 17.25 11.96 18.63 25.88 13.53 11.37 1.37 100.00
Total 20.61 12.30 18.26 24.12 12.70 10.94 1.07 100.00
TEMP2D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues
On ascale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Pandemics and climate change
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 21.71 13.89 18.38 22.58 13.02 9.70 0.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 19.01 4.13 19.83 27.27 10.74 17.36 1.65 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 20.00 13.33 6.67 26.67 26.67 6.67 100.00
Hispanic 20.14 11.11 17.36 27.08 12.50 9.72 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 15.00 15.00 20.00 15.00 15.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.09 12.12 18.18 36.36 6.06 15.15 3.03 100.00
Total 20.61 12.30 18.26 24.12 12.70 10.94 1.07 100.00
TEMP2D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Pandemics and climate change
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 37.50 25.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 8.59 9.97 14.68 31.02 17.73 17.17 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 5.56 12.04 16.67 24.07 24.07 17.59 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 27.55 9.69 20.92 2296 8.67 9.18 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 34.04 11.70 28.72 13.83 7.45 2.13 2.13 100.00
Republican 33.07 18.29 18.68 19.07 5.84 3.89 1.17 100.00
Total 20.61 12.30 18.26 24.12 12.70 10.94 1.07 100.00




TEMP3A

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues

On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Crime where you live, work, or visit regularly

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 25.68 19.65 17.90 21.21 7.00 7.78 0.78 100.00
Female 21.96 18.43 16.86 24.71 10.59 6.27 1.18 100.00
Total 23.83 19.04 17.38 22.95 8.79 7.03 0.98 100.00
TEMP3A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues
On ascale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Crime where you live, work, or visit regularly
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 26.48 22.14 17.37 19.68 8.10 5.64 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 19.01 11.57 15.70 29.75 10.74 12.40 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 6.67 13.33 13.33 20.00 26.67 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 19.44 10.42 21.53 31.94 7.64 6.25 2.78 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 35.00 25.00 15.00 10.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 6.06 18.18 9.09 36.36 18.18 9.09 3.03 100.00
Total 23.83 19.04 17.38 22.95 8.79 7.03 0.98 100.00
TEMP3A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Crime where you live, work, or visit regularly
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 25.00 25.00 25.00 12.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 23.27 18.56 18.28 23.27 8.31 7.20 1.11 100.00
Lean Democrat 20.37 23.15 18.52 20.37 8.33 8.33 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 26.02 13.27 19.39 23.47 8.67 8.67 0.51 100.00
Lean Republican 19.15 21.28 15.96 27.66 851 6.38 1.06 100.00
Republican 26.07 22.18 14.40 21.40 9.73 5.45 0.78 100.00
Total 23.83 19.04 17.38 22.95 8.79 7.03 0.98 100.00




TEMP3B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Threats linked to your political views, gender, racial, ethnic, or religious identity

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious ~ SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Respondent gender
Male 35.02 15.56 16.34 18.87 7.78 5.84 0.58 100.00
Female 34.12 15.88 13.53 19.61 8.24 7.25 1.18 0.20 100.00
Total 34.57 15.72 14.94 19.24 8.01 6.54 0.88 0.10 100.00
TEMP3B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Threats linked to your political views, gender, racial, ethnic, or religious identity
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious ~ SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 38.35 16.50 15.92 15.92 7.67 5.07 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 28.10 9.92 9.92 26.45 13.22 11.57 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 13.33 26.67 20.00 20.00 6.67 13.33 100.00
Hispanic 29.17 15.97 13.89 26.39 4.86 6.94 2.08 0.69 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 30.00 20.00 10.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 15.15 12.12 18.18 33.33 12.12 6.06 3.03 100.00
Total 34.57 15.72 14.94 19.24 8.01 6.54 0.88 0.10 100.00
TEMP3B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Threats linked to your political views, gender, racial, ethnic, or religious identity
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 37.50 12.50 12.50 25.00 12.50 100.00
Democrat 32.13 15.24 13.02 2299 9.42 6.37 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 31.48 11.11 16.67 17.59 10.19 12.04 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 38.27 13.78 17.86 18.37 6.12 5.10 0.51 100.00
Lean Republican 30.85 15.96 18.09 19.15 6.38 8.51 1.06 100.00
Republican 37.74 20.23 14.01 15,56 7.00 4.28 0.78 0.39 100.00
Total 34.57 15.72 14.94 19.24 8.01 6.54 0.88 0.10 100.00




TEMP3C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Protests and civil unrest

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 30.35 16.73 18.68 20.82 7.39 5.25 0.19 0.58 100.00
Female 27.25 14.51 20.00 2333 7.84 5.69 1.37 100.00
Total 28.81 15.63 19.34 22.07 7.62 5.47 0.10 0.98 100.00
TEMP3C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Protests and civil unrest
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 30.82 15.77 19.83 19.25 8.54 4.92 0.14 0.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 31.40 11.57 11.57 32.23 8.26 4.13 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 6.67 33.33 20.00 20.00 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 2431 15.97 20.14 26.39 4.86 6.25 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 30.00 15.00 25.00 15.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 6.06 18.18 30.30 30.30 6.06 6.06 3.03 100.00
Total 28.81 15.63 19.34 22.07 7.62 5.47 0.10 0.98 100.00
TEMP3C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Protests and civil unrest
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 25.00 12.50 25.00 25.00 12.50 100.00
Democrat 2493 18.56 18.01 24.65 8.59 443 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 30.56 17.59 17.59 20.37 6.48 5.56 1.85 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 37.24 8.67 20.41 21.43 5.10 6.12 0.51 0.51 100.00
Lean Republican 19.15 15.96 22.34 29.79 4.26 7.45 1.06 100.00
Republican 30.74 16.34 20.23 16.73 9.34 5.84 0.78 100.00
Total 28.81 15.63 19.34 22.07 7.62 5.47 0.10 0.98 100.00




TEMP3D

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Natural disasters and environmental damage

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious ~ SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Respondent gender
Male 27.63 19.26 19.26 19.07 7.98 6.23 0.58 100.00
Female 2196 16.47 15.88 24.12 11.37 8.82 1.18 0.20 100.00
Total 24.80 17.87 17.58 21.58 9.67 7.52 0.88 0.10 100.00
TEMP3D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Natural disasters and environmental damage
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious ~ SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 26.19 19.83 17.51 19.83 9.70 6.37 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 28.10 10.74 13.22 28.10 8.26 10.74 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 6.67 6.67 20.00 33.33 13.33 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 18.06 18.06 16.67 25.00 10.42 9.03 2.08 0.69 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 30.00 20.00 25.00 5.00 10.00 10.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 18.18 6.06 33.33 24.24 9.09 6.06 3.03 100.00
Total 2480 17.87 17.58 21.58 9.67 7.52 0.88 0.10 100.00
u
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you?
Natural disasters and environmental damage
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 25.00 12.50 12.50 25.00 12.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 16.62 15.79 17.73 25.76 13.85 9.42 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 21.30 13.89 16.67 27.78 10.19 9.26 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 28.57 15.31 18.37 22.45 7.65 7.14 0.51 100.00
Lean Republican 23.40 27.66 17.02 18.09 8.51 4.26 1.06 100.00
Republican 35.41 21.01 17.51 13.62 5.84 5.45 0.78 0.39 100.00
Total 2480 17.87 17.58 21.58 9.67 7.52 0.88 0.10 100.00




TEMP4A
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about U.S. domestic politics

Veryinterested  Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 33.46 39.69 12.45 13.62 0.78 100.00
Female 26.27 39.61 15.10 17.25 1.76 100.00
Total 29.88 39.65 13.77 15.43 1.27 100.00
TEMP4A
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. domestic politics
Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 31.98 41.10 13.02 12.74 1.16 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 23.97 38.84 13.22 23.14 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 33.33 20.00 13.33 100.00
Hispanic 24.31 33.33 18.06 22.22 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 30.00 40.00 5.00 25.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 30.30 42.42 15.15 9.09 3.03 100.00
Total 29.88 39.65 13.77 15.43 1.27 100.00
TEMP4A
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. domestic politics
Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 37.50 12.50 12.50 25.00 100.00
Democrat 35.18 39.34 11.08 13.57 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 35.19 47.22 11.11 5.56 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 19.90 36.22 17.35 25.51 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 32.98 40.43 12.77 10.64 3.19 100.00
Republican 27.24 39.30 16.34 16.34 0.78 100.00
Total 29.88 39.65 13.77 15.43 1.27 100.00




TEMP4B

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about U.S. relations with other countries

Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 23.15 48.64 14.20 13.04 0.97 100.00
Female 20.98 42.55 15.29 19.61 1.57 100.00
Total 22.07 45.61 14.75 16.31 1.27 100.00
TEMP4B
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. relations with other countries
Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 23.01 48.05 13.46 14.33 1.16 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 15.70 46.28 16.53 20.66 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 40.00 33.33 20.00 6.67 100.00
Hispanic 19.44 35.42 18.75 24.31 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 35.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 21.21 54.55 12.12 9.09 3.03 100.00
Total 22.07 45.61 14.75 16.31 1.27 100.00
TEMP4B
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. relations with other countries
Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 37.50 25.00 25.00 100.00
Democrat 26.32 44.88 13.30 14.68 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 23.15 57.41 12.04 6.48 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 13.27 43.37 17.35 25.00 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 27.66 39.36 18.09 11.70 3.19 100.00
Republican 20.62 4591 14.40 18.29 0.78 100.00
Total 22.07 45.61 14.75 16.31 1.27 100.00




TEMPA4C
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about China

Very interested  Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 17.90 45.33 18.87 16.73 0.19 0.97 100.00
Female 14.12 35.69 22.35 26.27 1.57 100.00
Total 16.02 40.53 20.61 21.48 0.10 1.27 100.00
TEMPA4C
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about China
Very interested Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 15.63 43.27 20.98 18.81 0.14 1.16 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 13.22 35.54 22.31 28.10 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 20.00 33.33 13.33 100.00
Hispanic 13.89 34.03 21.53 28.47 2.08 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 40.00 25.00 5.00 30.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 21.21 48.48 6.06 21.21 3.03 100.00
Total 16.02 40.53 20.61 21.48 0.10 1.27 100.00
TEMP4C
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about China
Very interested  Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 25.00 37.50 25.00 100.00
Democrat 17.45 40.44 20.50 20.50 0.28 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 19.44 45.37 21.30 12.96 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 13.27 35.20 20.92 29.59 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 18.09 42.55 19.15 17.02 3.19 100.00
Republican 14.01 42.41 20.23 22.57 0.78 100.00
Total 16.02 40.53 20.61 21.48 0.10 1.27 100.00




TEMP4D
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about Ukraine

Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 22.18 39.69 21.79 15.37 0.97 100.00
Female 19.02 39.22 17.65 22.35 1.76 100.00
Total 20.61 39.45 19.73 18.85 1.37 100.00
TEMP4D
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Ukraine
Veryinterested  Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 22.29 42.98 17.66 15.92 1.16 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 15.70 33.88 21.49 28.10 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 20.00 26.67 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 15.28 29.86 27.08 25.00 2.78 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 40.00 25.00 15.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.09 45.45 24.24 18.18 3.03 100.00
Total 20.61 39.45 19.73 18.85 1.37 100.00
TEMP4D
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Ukraine
Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 100.00
Democrat 28.53 40.17 15.24 15.24 0.83 100.00
Lean Democrat 28.70 47.22 13.89 9.26 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 13.78 37.76 17.86 28.57 2.04 100.00
Lean Republican 19.15 31.91 27.66 18.09 3.19 100.00
Republican 11.67 39.69 26.85 21.40 0.39 100.00
Total 20.61 39.45 19.73 18.85 1.37 100.00




TEMPA4E
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about Israel

Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 27.82 39.49 17.51 14.40 0.78 100.00
Female 26.67 37.84 15.29 18.04 2.16 100.00
Total 27.25 38.67 16.41 16.21 1.46 100.00
TEMPA4E
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Israel
Veryinterested  Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 29.52 40.23 14.76 14.18 1.30 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 19.01 37.19 18.18 24.79 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 53.33 13.33 26.67 6.67 100.00
Hispanic 20.14 36.11 21.53 19.44 2.78 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 50.00 25.00 10.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 15.15 42.42 21.21 18.18 3.03 100.00
Total 27.25 38.67 16.41 16.21 1.46 100.00
TEMPA4E
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Israel
Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 25.00 37.50 25.00 100.00
Democrat 28.53 36.84 18.28 15.24 1.11 100.00
Lean Democrat 29.63 48.15 13.89 741 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 18.88 36.73 16.84 26.02 1.53 100.00
Lean Republican 37.23 35.11 11.70 11.70 4.26 100.00
Republican 27.63 40.47 15.56 15.95 0.39 100.00
Total 27.25 38.67 16.41 16.21 1.46 100.00




TEMP5A_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Posted or commented on a social media post about - local politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 88.52 11.48 100.00
Female 90.20 9.80 100.00
Total 89.36 10.64 100.00
TEMPSA_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about - local politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 90.88 9.12 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 82.64 17.36 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 80.00 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 88.89 11.11 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 80.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 93.94 6.06 100.00
Total 89.36 10.64 100.00
TEMP5A_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about - local politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 87.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 90.03 9.97 100.00
Lean Democrat 87.04 12.96 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 86.73 13.27 100.00
Lean Republican 91.49 8.51 100.00
Republican 90.66 9.34 100.00
Total 89.36 10.64 100.00




TEMP5A_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Posted or commented on a social media post about - U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 81.13 18.87 100.00
Female 86.67 13.33 100.00
Total 83.89 16.11 100.00
TEMP5A_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about - U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 86.83 13.17 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 74.38 25.62 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 66.67 33.33 100.00
Hispanic 80.56 19.44 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 80.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 81.82 18.18 100.00
Total 83.89 16.11 100.00
TEMP5A_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about - U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 86.43 13.57 100.00
Lean Democrat 79.63 20.37 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 82.65 17.35 100.00
Lean Republican 76.60 23.40 100.00
Republican 85.21 14.79 100.00
Total 83.89 16.11 100.00




TEMP5A_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Posted or commented on a social media post about - U.S. relations with other countries?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 89.69 10.31 100.00
Female 89.22 10.78 100.00
Total 89.45 10.55 100.00
TEMP5A_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about - U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 91.03 8.97 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 85.95 14.05 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 66.67 33.33 100.00
Hispanic 90.28 9.72 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 70.00 30.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 87.88 12.12 100.00
Total 89.45 10.55 100.00
TEMP5A_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about - U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 87.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 90.58 9.42 100.00
Lean Democrat 86.11 13.89 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 87.24 12.76 100.00
Lean Republican 84.04 15.96 100.00
Republican 93.00 7.00 100.00
Total 89.45 10.55 100.00




TEMP5B_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about - Local politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 55.84 44.16 100.00
Female 54.90 45.10 100.00
Total 55.37 44.63 100.00
TEMPS5B_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about - Local politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 53.69 46.31 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 56.20 43.80 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 53.33 46.67 100.00
Hispanic 59.72 40.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 45.00 55.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 75.76 24.24 100.00
Total 55.37 44.63 100.00
TEMP5B_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about - Local politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 62.50 37.50 100.00
Democrat 54.85 45.15 100.00
Lean Democrat 45.37 54.63 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 54.59 45.41 100.00
Lean Republican 56.38 43.62 100.00
Republican 60.31 39.69 100.00
Total 55.37 44.63 100.00




TEMP5B_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about - U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 46.11 53.89 100.00
Female 51.57 48.43 100.00
Total 48.83 51.17 100.00
TEMP5B_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about - U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 45.30 54.70 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 57.02 42.98 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 53.33 46.67 100.00
Hispanic 57.64 42.36 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 50.00 50.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 51.52 48.48 100.00
Total 48.83 51.17 100.00
TEMP5B_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about - U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 75.00 25.00 100.00
Democrat 47.37 52.63 100.00
Lean Democrat 31.48 68.52 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 58.67 41.33 100.00
Lean Republican 39.36 60.64 100.00
Republican 53.31 46.69 100.00
Total 48.83 51.17 100.00




TEMP5B_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about - U.S. relations with other countries?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 57.39 42.61 100.00
Female 58.43 41.57 100.00
Total 57.91 42.09 100.00
TEMP5B_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about - U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 53.69 46.31 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 71.07 28.93 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 60.00 40.00 100.00
Hispanic 68.06 31.94 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 55.00 45.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 54.55 45.45 100.00
Total 57.91 42.09 100.00
TEMP5B_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about - U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 62.50 37.50 100.00
Democrat 60.66 39.34 100.00
Lean Democrat 46.30 53.70 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 60.20 39.80 100.00
Lean Republican 48.94 51.06 100.00
Republican 60.31 39.69 100.00
Total 57.91 42.09 100.00




TEMP5C_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Attended a meeting or event about - Local politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 87.35 12.65 100.00
Female 90.00 10.00 100.00
Total 88.67 11.33 100.00
TEMP5C_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about - Local politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 90.88 9.12 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 82.64 17.36 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 80.00 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 85.42 14.58 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 80.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 87.88 12.12 100.00
Total 88.67 11.33 100.00
TEMP5C_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about - Local politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 87.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 89.20 10.80 100.00
Lean Democrat 89.81 10.19 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 84.18 15.82 100.00
Lean Republican 91.49 8.51 100.00
Republican 89.88 10.12 100.00
Total 88.67 11.33 100.00




TEMP5C_2

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In

the past month, have you

Attended a meeting or event about - U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 93.19 6.81 100.00
Female 95.29 4.71 100.00
Total 94.24 5.76 100.00
TEMP5C_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In
the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about - U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 95.51 4.49 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 90.91 9.09 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 86.67 13.33 100.00
Hispanic 92.36 7.64 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 95.00 5.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 90.91 9.09 100.00
Total 94.24 5.76 100.00
TEMP5C_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In
the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about - U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 87.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 94.74 5.26 100.00
Lean Democrat 94.44 5.56 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 91.84 8.16 100.00
Lean Republican 90.43 9.57 100.00
Republican 96.89 3.11 100.00
Total 94.24 5.76 100.00




TEMP5C_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Attended a meeting or event about - U.S. relations with other countries

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 96.11 3.89 100.00
Female 96.67 3.33 100.00
Total 96.39 3.61 100.00
TEMP5C_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about - U.S. relations with other countries
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 97.54 2.46 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 93.39 6.61 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 100.00 100.00
Hispanic 95.14 4.86 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 85.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 93.94 6.06 100.00
Total 96.39 3.61 100.00
TEMP5C_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about - U.S. relations with other countries
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 96.68 3.32 100.00
Lean Democrat 96.30 3.70 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 93.37 6.63 100.00
Lean Republican 95.74 4.26 100.00
Republican 98.44 1.56 100.00
Total 96.39 3.61 100.00




TEMP5D_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Contacted a politician about - local politics

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 88.72 11.28 100.00
Female 89.61 10.39 100.00
Total 89.16 10.84 100.00
TEMPSD_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about - local politics
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 90.74 9.26 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 86.78 13.22 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 80.00 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 84.72 15.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 80.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 93.94 6.06 100.00
Total 89.16 10.84 100.00
TEMP5D_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about - local politics
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 87.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 87.26 12.74 100.00
Lean Democrat 93.52 6.48 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 86.73 13.27 100.00
Lean Republican 93.62 6.38 100.00
Republican 90.27 9.73 100.00
Total 89.16 10.84 100.00




TEMP5D_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Contacted a politician about - U.S. domestic politics

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 88.72 11.28 100.00
Female 91.18 8.82 100.00
Total 89.94 10.06 100.00
TEMP5D_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about - U.S. domestic politics
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 90.74 9.26 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 90.91 9.09 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 86.67 13.33 100.00
Hispanic 88.19 11.81 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 90.00 10.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 78.79 21.21 100.00
Total 89.94 10.06 100.00
TEMP5D_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about - U.S. domestic politics
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 87.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 88.92 11.08 100.00
Lean Democrat 87.96 12.04 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 85.71 14.29 100.00
Lean Republican 94.68 5.32 100.00
Republican 93.77 6.23 100.00
Total 89.94 10.06 100.00




TEMP5D_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you

Contacted a politician about - U.S. relations with other countries

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 94.55 5.45 100.00
Female 95.10 4.90 100.00
Total 94.82 5.18 100.00
TEMP5D_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about - U.S. relations with other countries
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 96.24 3.76 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 90.08 9.92 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 100.00 100.00
Hispanic 94.44 5.56 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 80.00 20.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 90.91 9.09 100.00
Total 94.82 5.18 100.00
TEMP5D_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about - U.S. relations with other countries
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 93.63 6.37 100.00
Lean Democrat 97.22 2.78 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 92.35 7.65 100.00
Lean Republican 94.68 5.32 100.00
Republican 97.28 2.72 100.00
Total 94.82 5.18 100.00




TEMP6A: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the

economy

We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.

Please tell us please tell us

whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.

u

Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 21.21 40.27 22.57 13.62 2.33 100.00
Female 19.80 45.88 20.98 10.00 3.33 100.00
Total 20.51 43.07 21.78 11.82 2.83 100.00
TEMPG6A: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
Official statements made by the government
Very important Somewhat important Not too important  Not important atall  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 18.23 46.02 20.98 12.16 2.60 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 33.06 36.36 22.31 7.44 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 20.00 33.33 20.00 26.67 100.00
Hispanic 20.83 37.50 22.92 13.19 5.56 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 15.00 35.00 35.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 24.24 39.39 24.24 6.06 6.06 100.00
Total 20.51 43.07 21.78 11.82 2.83 100.00
TEMPG6A: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
Official statements made by the government
Very important Somewhat important Not too important  Not important atall  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 50.00 12.50 37.50 100.00
Democrat 27.98 47.37 14.96 6.37 3.32 100.00
Lean Democrat 25.93 52.78 19.44 0.93 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 17.35 35.20 29.59 15.31 2.55 100.00
Lean Republican 14.89 38.30 29.79 12.77 4.26 100.00
Republican 12.84 40.47 24.12 21.01 1.56 100.00
Total 20.51 43.07 21.78 11.82 2.83 100.00




TEMPG6B: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the

economy

We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.

Please tell us please tell us

whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not

too important or not important at all.

Communications by political campaigns and candidate

Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 6.23 22.57 37.35 31.71 2.14 100.00
Female 8.43 28.82 37.84 22.35 2.55 100.00
Total 7.32 25.68 37.60 27.05 2.34 100.00
TEMPG6B: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
Communications by political campaigns and candidate
Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 5.64 21.56 40.09 30.54 2.17 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 15.70 40.50 26.45 16.53 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 13.33 20.00 46.67 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 8.33 31.94 36.11 19.44 4.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 10.00 20.00 45.00 25.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 3.03 36.36 24.24 30.30 6.06 100.00
Total 7.32 25.68 37.60 27.05 2.34 100.00
TEMPG6B: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
Communications by political campaigns and candidate
Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 12.50 37.50 37.50 100.00
Democrat 9.97 28.25 34.63 25.21 1.94 100.00
Lean Democrat 1.85 23.15 48.15 25.93 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 7.14 23.98 36.22 31.12 1.53 100.00
Lean Republican 5.32 25.53 39.36 25.53 4.26 100.00
Republican 6.61 24.90 37.74 28.40 2.33 100.00
Total 7.32 25.68 37.60 27.05 2.34 100.00




TEMPG6C: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the

economy

We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.

Please tell us please tell us

whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not

too important or not important at all.

Traditional newsreporting—in newspapers, television, radio

Very important Somewhat important Not too important  Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 21.21 45.91 20.23 10.70 1.95 100.00
Female 20.98 50.39 18.04 7.65 2.94 100.00
Total 21.09 48.14 19.14 9.18 2.44 100.00
TEMPG6C: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
Traditional newsreporting—in newspapers, television, radio
Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 21.85 48.05 19.10 9.12 1.88 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 25.62 54.55 12.40 6.61 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 13.33 33.33 33.33 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 14.58 47.92 22.92 9.03 5.56 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 30.00 30.00 20.00 15.00 5.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 15.15 45.45 21.21 12.12 6.06 100.00
Total 21.09 48.14 19.14 9.18 2.44 100.00
TEMPG6C: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
Traditional newsreporting—in newspapers, television, radio
Very important Somewhat important Not too important  Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 25.00 12.50 25.00 37.50 100.00
Democrat 30.47 49.86 11.63 5.26 2.77 100.00
Lean Democrat 25.93 51.85 15.74 5.56 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 14.29 47.96 23.98 12.24 1.53 100.00
Lean Republican 13.83 46.81 24.47 9.57 5.32 100.00
Republican 13.62 45.91 25.29 14.01 1.17 100.00
Total 21.09 48.14 19.14 9.18 2.44 100.00




TEMP6D: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy

We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.

Please tell us please tell us

whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.

What you see on social media—on Facebook, Instagram, TikTok, X (Twitter)

Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Respondent gender
Male 4.67 16.15 31.71 4475 0.58 1.95 0.19 100.00
Female 6.08 19.80 33.92 36.67 0.20 3.14 0.20 100.00
Total 5.37 17.97 32.81 40.72 0.39 2.54 0.20 100.00
TEMP6ED: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
What you see on social media—on Facebook, Instagram, TikTok, X (Twitter)
Very important Somewhat important  Nottoo important  Notimportantatall DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 3.76 15.05 32.71 45.73 0.58 2.03 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 11.57 28.10 29.75 28.93 1.65 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 13.33 20.00 20.00 40.00 6.67 100.00
Hispanic 5.56 21.53 37.50 30.56 4.86 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 15.00 10.00 25.00 45.00 5.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 6.06 30.30 36.36 21.21 6.06 100.00
Total 5.37 17.97 32.81 40.72 0.39 2.54 0.20 100.00
TEMP6ED: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
What you see on social media—on Facebook, Instagram, TikTok, X (Twitter)
Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 37.50 12.50 37.50 100.00
Democrat 6.37 17.17 29.92 43.21 0.28 3.05 100.00
Lean Democrat 4.63 17.59 39.81 37.04 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 6.63 21.94 32.14 36.22 1.02 2.04 100.00
Lean Republican 5.32 14.89 35.11 40.43 4.26 100.00
Republican 3.50 17.51 33.46 43.19 0.39 1.17 0.78 100.00
Total 5.37 17.97 32.81 40.72 0.39 2.54 0.20 100.00




TEMPG6E: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the

economy

We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.

Please tell us please tell us

whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not

too important or not important at all.

Your own experiences with the economy—at your job, shopping, paying bills

Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 47.08 35.99 9.73 4.86 2.33 100.00
Female 45.88 39.61 8.43 3.53 2.55 100.00
Total 46.48 37.79 9.08 4.20 2.44 100.00
TEMPG6E: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
Your own experiences with the economy—at your job, shopping, paying bills
Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 46.60 39.51 8.10 3.62 2.17 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 48.76 30.58 12.40 7.44 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 66.67 20.00 6.67 6.67 100.00
Hispanic 40.28 37.50 13.89 4.17 4.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 60.00 30.00 10.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 45.45 42.42 3.03 9.09 100.00
Total 46.48 37.79 9.08 4.20 2.44 100.00
TEMPG6E: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money, whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat important, not
too important or not important at all.
Your own experiences with the economy—at your job, shopping, paying bills [Your own experiences with the economy€pat your job, shopping, paying bills] ...F
Very important Somewhat important Not too important  Not important at all  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 62.50 12.50 25.00 100.00
Democrat 45.98 38.78 8.31 4.16 2.77 100.00
Lean Democrat 52.78 37.96 6.48 1.85 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 46.43 33.16 12.76 6.12 1.53 100.00
Lean Republican 54.26 32.98 6.38 3.19 3.19 100.00
Republican 41.25 42.41 9.73 4.28 2.33 100.00
Total 46.48 37.79 9.08 4.20 2.44 100.00




TEMPG6F: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money,
whether to borrow

money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do
personally in the

economy

We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.

Please tell us please tell us

whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat
important, not

too important or not important at all.

What you hear in conversations with friends and coworkers

Very important  Somewhat important  Not too important  Not important atall SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 7.00 40.47 37.55 13.23 1.75 100.00
Female 7.65 42.35 35.49 11.96 2.55 100.00
Total 7.32 4141 36.52 12.60 2.15 100.00
TEMPG6F: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money,
whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do
personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat
important, not
too important or not important at all.
What you hear in conversations with friends and coworkers
Very important  Somewhat important  Not too important  Not important atall SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 6.51 42.26 37.77 11.58 1.88 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 10.74 40.50 32.23 15.70 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 20.00 20.00 40.00 20.00 100.00
Hispanic 6.25 41.67 34.03 13.89 4.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 10.00 40.00 25.00 25.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.09 36.36 42.42 6.06 6.06 100.00
Total 7.32 41.41 36.52 12.60 2.15 100.00
TEMPG6F: All of us make our daily economic decisions—whether to spend or save money,
whether to borrow
money—based upon our understanding of the current economy and how we'll do
personally in the
economy
We would like to know how you personally get your news about the economy.
Please tell us please tell us
whether for you personally the way of getting information is very important, somewhat
important, not
too important or not important at all.
What you hear in conversations with friends and coworkers
Very important  Somewhat important  Not too important  Not important atall SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 25.00 50.00 25.00 100.00
Democrat 8.03 39.89 36.29 13.57 2.22 100.00
Lean Democrat 7.41 41.67 37.96 12.04 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 7.14 41.84 35.71 13.27 2.04 100.00
Lean Republican 3.19 44.68 36.17 11.70 4.26 100.00
Republican 7.39 41.63 38.13 11.67 1.17 100.00
Total 7.32 41.41 36.52 12.60 2.15 100.00




TEMP7A
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing

better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes to:

Unemployment rate

Better The same Worse DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 21.79 53.31 23.15 0.58 1.17 100.00
Female 20.00 55.49 21.76 0.59 2.16 100.00
Total 20.90 5439 22.46 0.59 1.66 100.00
TEMP7A
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes to:
Unemployment rate
Better The same Worse DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 22.43 57.16 18.38 0.72 1.30 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 17.36 52.89 28.93 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 20.00 40.00 33.33 6.67 100.00
Hispanic 16.67 49.31 30.56 3.47 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 20.00 35.00 45.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 21.21 42.42 30.30 6.06 100.00
Total 20.90 5439 22.46 0.59 1.66 100.00
TEMP7A
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes to:
Unemployment rate
Better The same Worse DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 37.50 37.50 25.00 100.00
Democrat 27.15 52.35 18.56 0.83 1.11 100.00
Lean Democrat 31.48 53.70 12.96 1.85 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 14.80 57.14 25.00 3.06 100.00
Lean Republican 14.89 52.13 30.85 2.13 100.00
Republican 15.18 56.81 26.46 1.17 0.39 100.00
Total 20.90 5439 22.46 0.59 1.66 100.00




TEMP7B
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.

Do you think that your local community is doing

better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes to:

Wage growth
Better The same Worse DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 13.81 49.81 35.02 1.36 100.00
Female 11.57 50.59 35.10 0.59 2.16 100.00
Total 12.70 50.20 35.06 0.29 1.76 100.00
TEMP7B
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes to:
Wage growth
Better The same Worse DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 13.17 53.11 32.13 0.29 1.30 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 13.22 43.80 41.32 1.65 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 20.00 40.00 40.00 100.00
Hispanic 9.72 43.06 42.36 0.69 4.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 15.00 50.00 35.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.09 48.48 39.39 3.03 100.00
Total 12.70 50.20 35.06 0.29 1.76 100.00
TEMP7B
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes to:
Wage growth
Better The same Worse DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 37.50 25.00 25.00 100.00
Democrat 16.62 51.80 29.36 0.55 1.66 100.00
Lean Democrat 15.74 54.63 28.70 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 11.22 4490 41.33 2.55 100.00
Lean Republican 7.45 47.87 42.55 2.13 100.00
Republican 8.95 51.36 38.52 0.39 0.78 100.00
Total 12.70 50.20 35.06 0.29 1.76 100.00




TEMP7C

Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.

Do you think that your local community is doing

better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes

to:
Inflation
Better The same Worse SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 8.37 51.56 38.72 1.36 100.00
Female 6.86 47.84 43.33 1.96 100.00
Total 7.62 49.71 41.02 1.66 100.00
TEMP7C
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes
to:
Inflation
Better The same Worse SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 8.10 5441 36.18 1.30 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 6.61 47.11 44.63 1.65 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 40.00 60.00 100.00
Hispanic 7.64 34.72 54.17 3.47 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 5.00 50.00 45.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 6.06 30.30 60.61 3.03 100.00
Total 7.62 49.71 41.02 1.66 100.00
TEMP7C
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes
to:
Inflation
Better The same Worse SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 25.00 50.00 25.00 100.00
Democrat 10.80 54.29 33,52 1.39 100.00
Lean Democrat 17.59 50.93 30.56 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 5.10 46.43 45.92 2.55 100.00
Lean Republican 2.13 44.68 51.06 2.13 100.00
Republican 3.11 47.86 48.25 0.78 100.00
Total 7.62 49.71 41.02 1.66 100.00




TEMP7D
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing

better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes to:

Availability of affordable housing

Better The same Worse DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 8.95 34.63 54.47 0.78 1.17 100.00
Female 6.08 3392 57.25 0.78 1.96 100.00
Total 7.52 34.28 55.86 0.78 1.56 100.00
TEMP7D
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes to:
Availability of affordable housing
Better The same Worse DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 8.39 35.60 53.98 0.87 1.16 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 7.44 35.54 55.37 1.65 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 13.33 20.00 60.00 6.67 100.00
Hispanic 4.17 29.17 62.50 0.69 3.47 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 5.00 40.00 55.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 3.03 27.27 66.67 3.03 100.00
Total 7.52 34.28 55.86 0.78 1.56 100.00
TEMP7D
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it comes to:
Availability of affordable housing
Better The same Worse DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 62.50 25.00 100.00
Democrat 7.76 34.63 55.12 111 1.39 100.00
Lean Democrat 12.04 29.63 5741 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 4.59 33.16 59.69 2.55 100.00
Lean Republican 6.38 34.04 56.38 1.06 2.13 100.00
Republican 8.17 37.35 52.92 1.17 0.39 100.00
Total 7.52 34.28 55.86 0.78 1.56 100.00




TEMP7E

Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing

better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it
comes to:

Economic growth

Better Thesame Worse SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 18.87 50.19 29.96 0.97 100.00
Female 17.84 4941 30.20 2.55 100.00
Total 18.36 49.80 30.08 1.76 100.00
TEMP7E
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it
comes to:
Economic growth
Better Thesame Worse SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 20.55 50.65 27.35 1.45 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 11.57 57.02 30.58 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 6.67 60.00 33.33 100.00
Hispanic 14.58 40.97 40.28 4.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 15.00 55.00 30.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 21.21 36.36  39.39 3.03 100.00
Total 18.36 49.80 30.08 1.76 100.00
TEMP7E
Economic conditions can differ a lot across the country.
Do you think that your local community is doing
better, the same, or worse than the nation overall when it
comes to:
Economic growth
Better Thesame Worse SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 25.00 37.50 25.00 100.00
Democrat 21.61 53.46 23.55 1.39 100.00
Lean Democrat 29.63 48.15 20.37 1.85 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 13.78 49.49 34.18 2.55 100.00
Lean Republican 14.89 45.74 37.23 2.13 100.00
Republican 14.01 47.86 37.35 0.78 100.00
Total 18.36 49.80 30.08 1.76 100.00




TEMP8

Do you think the number of immigrants from foreign countries who are permitted to come to the USA to live
should be:

increased a lot, increased a little, left the same as it is now, decreased a little, or decreased a lot?

Increased a lot Increased a little Left the same as it is now Decreased a little  Decreased alot DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 8.75 12.06 32.49 15.95 29.38 1.36 100.00
Female 9.80 12.94 31.96 12.75 30.00 0.20 2.35 100.00
Total 9.28 12.50 32.23 14.36 29.69 0.10 1.86 100.00
TEMP8
Do you think the number of immigrants from foreign countries who are permitted to come to the USA to live
should be:
increased a lot, increased a little, left the same as it is now, decreased a little, or decreased a lot?
Increased alot  Increased a little Left the same as it is now Decreased a little  Decreased alot DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 8.25 13.89 29.09 13.46 33.57 0.14 1.59 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 9.09 8.26 44.63 15.70 20.66 1.65 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 13.33 20.00 26.67 6.67 33.33 100.00
Hispanic 12.50 9.72 36.11 12.50 25.00 4.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 20.00 15.00 20.00 35.00 10.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.09 6.06 45.45 27.27 12.12 100.00
Total 9.28 12.50 32.23 14.36 29.69 0.10 1.86 100.00
TEMP8
Do you think the number of immigrants from foreign countries who are permitted to come to the USA to live
should be:
increased a lot, increased a little, left the same as it is now, decreased a little, or decreased a lot?
Increased alot  Increased a little Left the same as it is now Decreased a little  Decreased alot DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 25.00 12.50 37.50 12.50 100.00
Democrat 12.74 19.67 38.23 14.68 13.02 1.66 100.00
Lean Democrat 11.11 18.52 39.81 18.52 11.11 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 9.18 9.69 37.24 12.76 29.59 1.53 100.00
Lean Republican 4.26 4.26 20.21 9.57 57.45 4.26 100.00
Republican 5.84 5.06 21.40 15.18 50.58 0.39 1.56 100.00
Total 9.28 12.50 32.23 14.36 29.69 0.10 1.86 100.00




TEMP9

Do you think the restrictions on imports from foreign countries should be:
increased a lot, increased a little, left the same as they are now, decreased a
little, or decreased a lot?

Increased alot Increased a little Left the same as they are now Decreased a little Decreased alot DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 7.39 19.65 44.36 16.73 9.73 0.19 1.95 100.00
Female 5.88 12.75 45.69 23.73 7.84 0.39 3.73 100.00
Total 6.64 16.21 45.02 20.21 8.79 0.29 2.83 100.00
TEMP9
Do you think the restrictions on imports from foreign countries should be:
increased a lot, increased a little, left the same as they are now, decreased a
little, or decreased a lot?
Increased alot Increased a little Left the same as they are now Decreased a little Decreased alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 6.95 16.21 43.56 21.13 8.83 0.43 2.89 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 2.48 15.70 55.37 18.18 7.44 0.83 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 20.00 13.33 6.67 33.33 20.00 6.67 100.00
Hispanic 7.64 13.89 48.61 17.36 8.33 4.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 5.00 20.00 50.00 10.00 15.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 6.06 27.27 36.36 21.21 6.06 3.03 100.00
Total 6.64 16.21 45.02 20.21 8.79 0.29 2.83 100.00
TEMP9
Do you think the restrictions on imports from foreign countries should be:
increased a lot, increased a little, left the same as they are now, decreased a
little, or decreased a lot?
Increased alot Increased a little Left the same as they are now Decreased a little Decreased alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 12.50 37.50 12.50 25.00 100.00
Democrat 4.16 16.62 53.19 18.01 5.82 0.55 1.66 100.00
Lean Democrat 2.78 14.81 59.26 17.59 3.70 1.85 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 8.67 12.76 49.49 17.35 8.16 0.51 3.06 100.00
Lean Republican 10.64 20.21 27.66 23.40 11.70 6.38 100.00
Republican 8.95 17.51 31.52 24.90 14.40 2.72 100.00
Total 6.64 16.21 45.02 20.21 8.79 0.29 2.83 100.00




TEMP10

Do you think that governmentinvestment in the U.S. economy should be
increased a lot, increased a little, left the same as it is now, decreased a little, or
decreased a lot?

Increased a lot  Increased a little Left the same as it is now Decreased a little  Decreased a lot DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 29.57 24.90 28.02 8.17 7.39 0.19 1.75 100.00
Female 26.08 29.80 28.63 6.67 5.49 0.39 2.94 100.00
Total 27.83 27.34 28.32 7.42 6.45 0.29 2.34 100.00
TEMP10
Do you think that governmentinvestment in the U.S. economy should be
increased a lot, increased a little, left the same as it is now, decreased a little, or
decreased a lot?
Increased alot Increased a little Left thesameasitisnow Decreased a little  Decreased alot DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 24.60 29.81 27.79 7.81 6.95 0.43 2.60 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 42.15 18.18 32.23 4.13 1.65 1.65 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 46.67 20.00 13.33 6.67 13.33 100.00
Hispanic 29.86 19.44 31.25 7.64 9.03 2.78 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 35.00 45.00 15.00 5.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 21.21 36.36 27.27 12.12 3.03 100.00
Total 27.83 27.34 28.32 7.42 6.45 0.29 2.34 100.00
TEMP10
Do you think that government investment in the U.S. economy should be
increased a lot, increased a little, left the same as it is now, decreased a little, or
decreased a lot?
Increased alot Increased a little Leftthe same asitisnow  Decreased alittle Decreased alot DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 12.50 12.50 37.50 25.00 12.50 100.00
Democrat 29.64 32.96 31.30 3.32 1.39 1.39 100.00
Lean Democrat 29.63 34.26 31.48 1.85 1.85 0.93 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 25.51 21.43 34.18 10.20 7.14 0.51 1.02 100.00
Lean Republican 26.60 21.28 20.21 9.57 13.83 1.06 7.45 100.00
Republican 27.24 23.74 21.01 12.84 11.67 0.39 3.11 100.00
Total 27.83 27.34 28.32 7.42 6.45 0.29 2.34 100.00
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